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Country/
Capacity

Member/
Substitute/Status Salutation Name Surname Organisation Address Zip City Country Email 

Austria Representative 1 Ms. Jutta Moll-Marwan Federal Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry,
Climate and Environmental Protection, Regions and 
Water Management

Ferdinandstraße 4 '1020 Vienna Austria jutta.moll-marwan@bmluk.gv.at

Austria Representative 2 Ms. Tatjana Paar Wirtschaftsagentur Burgenland GmbH Marktstraße 4 A-7000 Eisenstadt Austria tatjana.paar@wirtschaftsagentur-burgenland.at

Austria Substitute Ms. Alexandra Deimel Federal Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry,
Climate and Environmental Protection, Regions and 
Water Management

Ferdinandstraße 4 '1020 Vienna Austria alexandra.deimel@bml.gv.at

Belgium - Capital Region Representative Mr. Valentin Graas Brussels International Kruidtuinlaan 20 '1035 Bruxelles Belgium vgraas@sprb.brussels

Belgium - Flemish Region Representative Mr. Matthias Verhegge VLAIO 
Flanders Innovation & Entrepreneurship

Marie-Elisabeth 
Belpairegebouw, Simon 
Bolivarlaan 17

1000 Bruxelles Belgium matthias.verhegge@vlaio.be

Belgium - Wallon Region Representative Ms. Elena Borghetti Wallonie-Bruxelles International Place Sainctelette, 2 '1080 Bruxelles Belgium e.borghetti@wbi.be

Bulgaria Representative 1 Ms. Desislava Georgieva Ministry of Regional Development and Public Works, 
Republic of Bulgaria

17-19 Sv. Sv. Kiril i Methodii '1202 Sofia Bulgaria D.G.Georgieva@mrrb.government.bg

Bulgaria Representative 2 Mr. Milen Obretenov Ministry of Regional Development and Public Works, 
Republic of Bulgaria

17-19 Sv. Sv. Kiril i Methodii '1202 Sofia Bulgaria mobretenov@mrrb.government.bg

Bulgaria Substitute Mr. Tsvetomir Tsanev Ministry of Regional Development and Public Works, 
Republic of Bulgaria

17-19 Sv. Sv. Kiril i Methodii '1202 Sofia Bulgaria tsvetomir.tsanev@mrrb.government.bg 

Croatia Representative 1 Mr. Marko Opancar Ministry of Regional Development and EU Funds Miramarska cesta 22 '10000 Zagreb Croatia marko.opancar@mrrfeu.hr

Croatia Representative 2 Mr. Ivan Lajtman Ministry of Regional Development and EU Funds Miramarska cesta 22 '10000 Zagreb Croatia ivan.lajtman@mrrfeu.hr

Croatia Representative 3 Mr. Pavle Plamenac Ministry of Regional Development and EU Funds Miramarska cesta 22 '10000 Zagreb Croatia pavle.plamenac@mrrfeu.hr

Cyprus Representative 1 Ms. Marilena Ayiomamitou Ministry of Finance 29 Byron Avenue 1096 Nicosia Cyprus mayiomamitou@mof.gov.cy

Cyprus Representative 3 Mr. Stylianos Stylianides Ministry of Finance 29 Byron Avenue 1096 Nicosia Cyprus sstylianides@mof.gov.cy

Czech Republic Representative 1 Ms. Milada Hroňková Ministry of Regional Development Staroměstské náměstí 6 110 15 Prague Czech Republic milada.hronkova@mmr.cz
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Czech Republic Representative 2 Mr. Pavel Lukeš Ministry of Regional Development Staroměstské náměstí 6 110 15 Prague Czech Republic pavel.lukes@mmr.cz

Denmark Representative Ms. Hannah Nagler-Olesen Ministry of Industry, Business and Financial Affairs Vejlsøvej 29 '8600 Silkeborg Denmark hannag@erst.dk

Denmark Substitute Mr. Niels Bjerring Hansen Ministry of Industry, Business and Financial Affairs Vejlsøvej 29 '8600 Silkeborg Denmark nibjha@erst.dk

Estonia Representative 1 Ms. Margarita Golovko Ministry of Regional Affairs and Agriculture Lai39//Lai 41 15056 Tallinn Estonia margarita.golovko@agri.ee

Estonia Representative 2 Ms. Julia Kirsima Ministry of Regional Affairs and Agriculture Lai39//Lai 41 15056 Tallinn Estonia Julia.kirsima@agri.ee

Finland Representative 1 Mr. Riitta Vartia Ministry of Economic Affairs and Employment of 
Finland

P.O. Box 32 
(Aleksanterinkatu 4)

'00023 Government Finland riitta.vartia@gov.fi

Finland Substitute Mr. Petri Haapalainen Ministry of Economic Affairs and Employment of 
Finland

P.O. Box 32 
(Aleksanterinkatu 4)

'00023 Government Finland Petri.Haapalainen@gov.fi

Finland Representative 2 Ms. Merike Niitepöld Regional Council of Varsinais-Suomi P.O. Box 273 20101 Turku Finland merike.niitepold@centralbaltic.eu

Finland Substitute Ms. Annukka Mäkinen Association of Finnish municipalities P.O. Box 200 00101 Helsinki Finland annukka.makinen@kuntaliitto.fi

France Representative Ms. Valerie Lapenne Direction Générale déléguée Appui Opérationnel et 
Stratégique
Pôle Politique de Cohésion Européenne Agence 
nationale de la cohésion des territoires

20, Avenue de Ségur - TSA 
10717

75334 Paris Cedex France Valerie.LAPENNE@anct.gouv.fr

Germany Representative 1 Ms. Sina Redlich Federal Institute for Research on Building, Urban 
Affairs and Spatial Development
within the Federal Office for Building and Regional 
Planning 

Deichmanns Aue 31 - 37 '53179 Bonn Germany sina.redlich@bbr.bund.de

Germany Representative 2 Mr. Michael De Meulenaer Federal Ministry for Economic Affairs and Climate 
Action

Villemombler Str. 76 53123 Bonn Germany michael.demeulenaer@bmwk.bund.de

Germany Representative 3 Ms. Christina Dannhorn Bayerisches Staatsministerium für
Wirtschaft, Landesentwicklung und Energie

Prinzregentenstraße 28 80538 Munich Germany Christina.Dannhorn@stmwi.bayern.de 

Greece Representative 1 Ms. Symela Pasalidou Managing Authority of INTERREG 2021-2027 Leof. Georgikis Scholis 65 57001 Pilea, Thessaloniki Greece spasalidou@mou.gr

Greece Representative 2 Mr. Athanasios Vladikas Managing Authority of INTERREG 2021-2027 Leof. Georgikis Scholis 65 57001 Pilea, Thessaloniki Greece thvladikas@mou.gr

Greece Substitute 1 Ms. Maria Nezeriti Managing Authority of INTERREG 2021-2027 Leof. Georgikis Scholis 65 57001 Pilea, Thessaloniki Greece mnezeriti@mou.gr
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Greece Substitute 2 Ms. Rosanna Semerdjian Managing Authority of INTERREG 2021-2027 Leof. Georgikis Scholis 65 57001 Pilea, Thessaloniki Greece rsemergian@mou.gr

Hungary Representative 1 Ms. Csilla Szalóky-Hoffmann Ministry of Public Administration and Regional 
Development

Akadémia utca 3. 1054 Budapest Hungary csilla.szaloky-hoffmann@ktm.gov.hu

Hungary Substitute Mr. Imre Csalagovits Ministry of Public Administration and Regional 
Development

Akadémia utca 3. 1054 Budapest Hungary imre.csalagovits@ktm.gov.hu

Hungary Representative 2 Ms. Dóra Dékány Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade Bem. rkp. 47 '1027 Budapest Hungary dora.dekany@mfa.gov.hu

Hungary Substitute Ms. Nikoletta Horváth Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade Bem rkp. 47 '1027 Budapest Hungary nikoletta.horvath@mfa.gov.hu

Ireland Representative 1 Mr. Michael McGrath Department of Public Expenditure NDP Delivery and 
Reform

Upper Merrion Street D02 R583 Dublin 2 Ireland michael.mcgrath@per.gov.ie

Ireland Substitute Mr. Adam Flanagan Department of Public Expenditure NDP Delivery and 
Reform

Upper Merrion Street D02 R583 Dublin 2 Ireland adam.flanagan@per.gov.ie

Ireland Representative 2 Ms. Suzanne Harte Department of Public Expenditure NDP Delivery and 
Reform

Upper Merrion Street D02 R583 Dublin 2 Ireland Suzanne.Harte@per.gov.ie

Italy Representative 1 Mr. Raffaele Parlangeli Presidenza del Consoglio dei Ministri Via Sicilia 162/C '00187 Roma Italy interreg@governo.it

Italy -43942-21971 Mr. Paolo Galletta Presidenza del Consoglio dei Ministri Via Sicilia 162/C '00187 Roma Italy p.galletta@governo.it

Italy Substitute Ms. Monica Bellisario Presidenza del Consoglio dei Ministri Via Sicilia 162/C '00187 Roma Italy m.bellisario@governo.it

Italy Substitute Ms. Viviana Russo Presidenza del Consoglio dei Ministri Via Sicilia 162/C '00187 Roma Italy v.russo@pcm.gov.it

Italy Substitute Ms. Milena Rosa Presidenza del Consoglio dei Ministri Via Sicilia 162/C '00187 Roma Italy m.rosa@pcm.gov.it

Italy Representative 2 Ms. Laura Comelli Regione Autonoma Friuli Venezia Giulia Via del Lavatoio 1 '34132 Trieste Italy laura.comelli@regione.fvg.it

Italy Substitute Ms. Chiara Vecchiato Regione Autonoma Friuli Venezia Giulia Via Sabbadini 31 Udine Italy chiara.vecchiato@regione.fvg.it

Latvia Representative 1 Ms. Anna Djakova Ministry of Smart Administration and Regional 
Development of the Republic of Latvia

25 Peldu street '1494 Riga Latvia anna.djakova@varam.gov.lv
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Latvia Representative 2 Ms. Anna Škabireva Ministry of Smart Administration and Regional 
Development of the Republic of Latvia

25 Peldu street '1494 Riga Latvia anna.skabireva@varam.gov.lv

Latvia Substitute Ms. Iruma Kravale Ministry of Environmental Protection and Regional 
Development of Latvia

25 Peldu street '1494 Riga Latvia iruma.kravale@varam.gov.lv

Lithuania Representative 1 Ms. Deimantė Jankūnaitė Ministry of the Interior of the Republic of Lithuania Šventaragio g. 2 '01510 Vilnius Lithuania deimante.jankunaite@vrm.lt

Lithuania Representative 2 Mr. Laimonas Gailus Ministry of the Interior of the Republic of Lithuania Šventaragio g. 2 '01510 Vilnius Lithuania laimonas.gailius@vrm.lt

Lithuania Representative 3 Ms. Aisté Smetoniené Ministry of the Interior of the Republic of Lithuania Šventaragio g. 2 '01510 Vilnius Lithuania aiste.smetoniene@vrm.lt

Luxembourg Representative 1 Mr. Olivier Bichel Ministry of Housing and Spatial Planning 4, place de l'Europe L -1499
Postal 
address:
L-2946

Luxembourg Luxembourg olivier.bichel@mat.etat.lu

Luxembourg Substitute Mr. Sébastien Keiffer Ministry of Housing and Spatial Planning 4, place de l'Europe L -1499
Postal 
address:
L-2946

Luxembourg Luxembourg sebastien.keiffer@mat.etat.lu

Malta Representative 1 Mr. Anthony Camilleri Office of the Prime minister 
European funds, equality, reforms and social dialogue

The Oaks Business Centre 
Block B, Triq Farsons

2125 Hamrun Malta anthony.c.camilleri@gov.mt

Malta Representative 2 Mr. Fabian Psaila Office of the Prime minister 
European funds, equality, reforms and social dialogue

The Oaks Business Centre 
Block B, Triq Farsons

2125 Hamrun Malta fabian.psaila@gov.mt

Malta Substitute 1 Mr. Carmel Vella Office of the Prime minister 
European funds, equality, reforms and social dialogue

The Oaks Business Centre 
Block B, Triq Farsons

2125 Hamrun Malta carmel.i.vella@gov.mt

Malta Substitute 1 Ms. Alison Grech Office of the Prime minister 
European funds, equality, reforms and social dialogue

The Oaks Business Centre 
Block B, Triq Farsons

2125 Hamrun Malta alison.a.grech@gov.mt

Netherlands Representative 1 Mr. Reinier Zweers Province  Gelderland Postbus 9090, 6800 GX 
Arnhem
To visit: Eusebiusplein 1a

6800 Arnhem Netherlands r.zweers@gelderland.nl

Postal address:
P.O. Box 20401

2500 EK

Visiting address:
Bezuidenhoutseweg 73, 
2594 AC 

2594 AC

Netherlands Representative 4 Mr. Jacques van Steenbergen Province of Overijssel Luttenbergstraat 2
snail mail: P.O. Box 10078, 
8000 GB  Zwolle

8012 EE Zwolle Netherlands j.v.steenbergen@overijssel.nl

Norway Representative Mr. Vidar Martin Hasle Jensen Ministry of Local Government and Regional 
Development

PO box 8112 Dep 0032 Oslo Norway Vidar-Martin-Hasle.Jensen@kdd.dep.no

Ministry of Economic Affairs and Climate Netherlands j.baehn@minezk.nlThe HagueNetherlands Representative 2 Ms. Johanna Bähn
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Poland Representative 1 Ms. Agnieszka Gintowt-
Dziewałtowska

Ministry of Development Funds and Regional Policy of 
the Republic
of Poland

Wspólna 2/4 00-926 Warsaw Poland agnieszka.gintowt-dziewaltowska@mfipr.gov.pl

Poland Representative 2 Ms. Aleksandra Pawlik-Chudy Ministry of Development Funds and Regional Policy of 
the Republic
of Poland

Wspólna 2/5 00-926 Warsaw Poland aleksandra.pawlik-chudy@mfipr.gov.pl

Poland Representative 3 Ms. Sylwia Sztark The Office of the Marshal of the Mazowieckie 
Voivodeship in Warsaw

ul. Jagiellońska 27 03-720 Warsaw Poland sylwia.sztark@mazovia.pl

Portugal Representative Ms. Raquel Rocha Agência para o Desenvolvimento e Coesão, I.P. Avenida 5 de Outubro, n.º 
153

1050-053 Lisboa Portugal raquel.rocha@adcoesao.pt

Portugal Substitute Ms. Celina Pasadas Agência para o Desenvolvimento e Coesão, I.P. Avenida 5 de Outubro, n.º 
153

1050-053 Lisboa Portugal celina.pasadas@adcoesao.pt

Romania Representative Ms. Maria 
Magdalena

Voinea Ministry of Development, Public Works and 
Administration

13 Libertatii Bvd., sector 5, 
Bucharest

sector 5 Bucharest Romania magdalena.voinea@mdlpa.gov.ro

Romania Substitute Ms. Diana Gheorghe Ministry of Development, Public
Works and Administration

14 Libertatii Bvd., sector 5, 
Bucharest

sector 5 Bucharest Romania diana.gheorghe@mdlpa.gov.ro

Slovakia Representative 1 Mr. Juraj Zahradníček Ministry of Economy of the Slovak Republic Mlynske Nivy 44/a 827 15 Bratislava Slovakia juraj.zahradnicek@mhsr.sk

Slovakia Substitute 1 Ms. Katarína Nagy Ministry of Economy of the Slovak Republic Mlynske Nivy 44/a 828 15 Bratislava Slovakia katarina.nagy@mhsr.sk

Slovakia Substitute 2 Ms. Miroslava Dianišková Ministry of Economy of the Slovak Republic Mlynske Nivy 44/a 829 15 Bratislava Slovakia miroslava.dianiskova@mhsr.sk

Slovenia Representative Ms. Marjeta Pečarič Ministry of Cohesion and Regional Development Kotnikova ulica 5 '1000 Ljubljana Republic of 
Slovenia

marjeta.pecaric@gov.si

Slovenia Substitute Ms. Tanja Rener Ministry of Cohesion and Regional Development Kotnikova ulica 5 '1000 Ljubljana Republic of 
Slovenia

tanja.rener@gov.si

Spain Representative 1 Mr. Adrian Vecino Varela Ministerio de Hacienda y Función Pública Paseo de la Castellana, 162, 
Planta 20

28071 Madrid Spain avecino@sepg.hacienda.gob.es

Spain Representative 2 Ms. Lydia Cano Houzé Ministerio de Hacienda y Función Pública Paseo de la Castellana, 162, 
Planta 20

28071 Madrid Spain lycano@sepg.hacienda.gob.es

Sweden Representative 1 Ms. Maria Eriksson Ministry of Rural Affairs and Infrastructure Rosenbad 4 SE 103 33 Stockholm Sweden maria.m.eriksson@regeringskansliet.se

Sweden Substitute Mr. Mikael Forsberg Ministry of Rural Affairs and Infrastructure Rosenbad 4 SE 103 33 Stockholm Sweden mikael.forsberg@regeringskansliet.se
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Sweden Representative 2 Ms. Annica Westerlund The County Administrative Board of Jämtland Residensgränd 7 SE-831 86 Östersund Sweden annica.westerlund@lansstyrelsen.se

Sweden Substitute Ms. Annika Blomster County Administrative Board of Västerbotten Storgatan 71B SE-901 86  Umeå Sweden annika.blomster@lansstyrelsen.se

Switzerland Representative Mr. Béla Filep Federal Department of Economic Affairs, Education 
and Research EAER
State Secretariat for Economic Affairs SECO

Holzikofenweg 36 '3003 Bern Switzerland bela.filep@seco.admin.ch

Advisory Capacity Representative  of the 
European Commission

Ms. Estelle Roger European Commission Cours Saint-Michel 23 1040 Bruxelles Belgium estelle.roger@ec.europa.eu

Advisory Capacity Representative of the 
European Committee of the 
Regions

Mr. Tudor Guset European Committee of the Regions Rue Belliard 101 1040 Bruxelles Belgium Tudor.Guset@cor.europa.eu

Advisory Capacity Representative of the 
Managing Authority 

Ms. Petra Masacova Bratislava Self Governing Region Sabinovská 16, P. O. BOX 
106

820 05 Bratislava Slovakia petra.masacova@region-bsk.sk

Advisory Capacity Representative of the 
Managing Authority 

Ms. Dagmar Kyselova Bratislava Self Governing Region Sabinovská 16, P. O. BOX 
107

820 05 Bratislava Slovakia dagmar.kyselova@region-bsk.sk

Advisory Capacity Representative of the 
Interact Secretariat

Mr. Szabolcs Csahók Bratislava Self Governing Region Sabinovská 16, P. O. BOX 
108

820 05 Bratislava Slovakia szabolcs.csahok@interact.eu

Advisory Capacity Representative of the 
hosting institution of the 
Interact Office Valencia

Ms. Inmaculada Medina García Generalitat Valenciana Plaza Napoles y Sicilia 11 46004 Valencia Spain medina_inm@gva.es

Advisory Capacity Representative of the 
hosting institution of the 
Interact Office Valencia

Ms. Ana Isabel Pascual Cobos Generalitat Valenciana Plaza Napoles y Sicilia 10 46003 Valencia Spain pascual_anacob@gva.es

Advisory Capacity Head of the Interact Office 
Valencia

Mr. Tomasz Petrykowski Interact Programme C/Amadeo de Savoia, 4 - 2º 
planta

46001 Valencia Spain tomasz.petrykowski@interact.eu

Advisory Capacity Representative of the 
hosting institution of the 
Interact Office Viborg

Mr. Henrik Michael Jensen Central Denmark Region Skottenborg 26 8800 Viborg Denmark henrik.jensen@ru.rm.dk

Advisory Capacity
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Advisory Capacity Representative of the 
hosting institution of the 
Office Vienna

Mr. Martin Pospischill The City of Vienna Friedrich-Schmidt-Platz 3 '1080 Vienna Austria post@ma27.wien.gv.at

Advisory Capacity Substitute Representative 
of the hosting institution of 
the Interact Office Vienna

Ms. Christiane Breznik The City of Vienna Friedrich-Schmidt-Platz 4 '1080 Vienna Austria christiane.breznik@wien.gv.at

Advisory Capacity Head of the Interact Office 
Vienna

Ms. Ivana Lazic Interact Programme Kirchberggasse 33–35 1070 Vienna Austria ivana.lazic@interact.eu

Advisory Capacity Representative of the 
hosting institution of the 
Interact Office Turku

Ms. Okku Kalliokoski The Centre for Economic Development, Transport and 
the Environment of Southwest Finland

Box 236, Itsenäisyydenaukio 
2

20800 Turku Finland okku.kalliokoski@ely-keskus.fi

Advisory Capacity Head of the Interact Office 
Turku

Ms. Satu Hietanen Interact Programme Box 236, Itsenäisyydenaukio 
2

20800 Turku Finland satu.hietanen@interact.eu

Independent Observer Representative of the 
Paying Authority

Ms. Katarina Vallova Ministry of Finance of the Slovak Republic Štefanovičova 5
P. O. BOX 82

817 82 Bratislava Slovakia katarina.vallova@mfsr.sk

Independent Observer Representative of the Audit 
Authority 

Ms. Vladimira Zacharidesova Ministry of Finance of the Slovak Republic Štefanovičova 5
P. O. BOX 82

817 82 Bratislava Slovakia vladimira.zacharidesova@mfsr.sk

Independent Observers
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